2 0 0 0  S E R I E S
I N S T R U C T I O N S  F O R  U S E
M O D E  D ’ E M P L O I
V E R W E N D U N G S H I N W E I S E
I S T R U Z I O N I  P E R  L’ U S O
ИНСТРУКЦИИ ПО ПРИМЕНЕНИЮ
English
INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

4  Matching. Cartridge load should be 47kΩ and the total
capacitance in parallel with this including arm lead and
amplifier capacitance should not exceed 200pF. If other values
of load resistance and capacitance are used the response will
depart from the published information but this may not affect
one’s listening pleasure.
5  Stylus replacement. Grasp the stylus housing and withdraw
gently (see Fig.3). To replace the stylus grasp the stylus
housing very carefully and insert the square boss into the
aperture in the cartridge body and gently push home until
the stylus housing is flush with the body. Never use force
when replacing the stylus assembly. All Goldring styli are
manufactured to a specific performance parameter. When a
replacement stylus is required use only a genuine Goldring
replacement stylus assembly. The Goldring replacement stylus
for the 2100 is the GL2100/STY, 2200 is the GL2200/STY,
2300 is the GL2300/STY, 2400 is the GL2400/STY, 2500 is the
GL2500/STY.
 The cartridge is guaranteed against electrical and mechanical
faults for one year from date of purchase. This guarantee does
not include worn styli, and is invalidated if the instructions are

réglage.
4  Compatibilité. L’impédance de la cellule est de 47kΩ.
La capacitance totale (y compris la cellule, fils du bras et
amplificateur) ne doit pas dépasser 200pF.  Si d’autres
valeurs d’impédance et de capacitance sont utilisées, les
performances ne correspondront plus aux informations
publiées, sans pour autant gâcher le plaisir d’écoute.
5  Remplacement du diamant. En tenant le porte-stylet
délicatement, retirez-le de son logement. Le diamant de
remplacement se monte en introduisant l’embout carré dans le
corps de la cellule et en poussant l’ensemble doucement
jusqu’à ce qu’il soit à fleur du corps. Surtout ne le forcez pas !
lTous les diamants Goldring respectent un cahier des charges
exigeant. Utilisez uniquement un diamant de rechange
authentique Goldring. Pour la cellule 2100 : le GL2100/STY
pour la 2200 : le GL2200/STY, pour la 2400 : le GL2400/STY
et pour la 2500 : le GL2500/STY.
 La cellule est garantie 1 an contre tout défaut électrique
ou mécanique. L’usure du diamant n’est évidemment  pas
couvert. La garantie peut être invalidée en cas de non
respect des consignes ci-dessus ou en cas d’intervention, de

Bei anderen Werten für induktive und ohmsche Last ändert sich der
Frequenzgang und entspricht nicht mehr den technischen Daten, das
Hörerlebnis muss dadurch jedoch nicht beeinträchtigt werden.
5  Austausch der Tonabnehmernadel:  Das Gehäuse der
Tonabnehmernadel erfassen und vorsichtig zurückziehen
(siehe Abbildung 3). Zum Austausch der Tonabnehmernadel
das Gehäuse der Tonabnehmernadel vorsichtig erfassen und
den Vierkant in die Öffnung des Tonabnehmers eindrücken, bis
das Gehäuse der Tonabnehmernadel bündig mit der Halterung
abschließt. Beim Austausch der Tonabnehmernadel niemals Gewalt
anwenden. Alle Tonabnehmernadeln von Goldring werden nach
spezifischen Leistungsparametern gefertigt. Ist ein Austausch der
Tonabnehmernadel erforderlich, nur Originaltonabnehmernadeln von
Goldring verwenden. Goldring-Ersatztonabnehmer für das Modell 2100
ist der GL2100/STY., 2200 ist der GL2200/STY., 2300 ist der GL2300/
STY., 2400 ist der GL2400/STY., 2500 ist der GL2500/STY.
 Für den Tonabnehmer wird für ein Jahr ab Kaufdatum die Freiheit von
elektrischen und mechanischen Mängeln garantiert. Diese Garantie
erstreckt sich nicht auf verschlissene Tonabnehmernadeln und erlischt,
wenn die Verwendungshinweise nicht eingehalten werden oder